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Iowa State University 
Institutional Biosafety Committee 

January 1, 2020 
 

Name Title Business Mailing Address Phone/Fax 
Number Email Committee Role Term 

Minion, 
Chris 

Professor Veterinary Microbiology & Preventive Medicine, 
1130 Vet Med, Iowa State University, Ames, IA 
50011 

Ph: 515-294-6347 
Fax: 515-294-
8500 

fcminion@iastate.edu  Chairperson 7/1/2019–
6/30/2020 

Abadie, 
Tabare 

Community 
Representative  

   Unaffiliated 
(Alternate) 

7/1/2019–
6/30/2020 

Barnwell, 
Carla 

Community 
Representative 

   Community 
Representative 
(Unaffiliated-
Primary) 

7/1/2018—
6/30/2021 

Chang, 
Jane 

Community 
Representative 

   Community 
Representative 
(Unaffiliated- 
Primary) 

7/1/2019–
6/30/2022 

Cho, 
Michael 

Professor Biomedical Sciences, 2008 Vet Med, Iowa State 
University, Ames, IA 50011 

Ph: 515-294-6449 mcho@iastate.edu Biomedical 
Sciences Expert 

1/1/2020- 
6/30-21 

Dickson, 
James 

Professor Animal Science, 2372 Kildee, Iowa State University, 
Ames, IA 50011 

Ph: 515-294-4733 
Fax: 515-294-
5066 

jdickson@iastate.edu Foodborne 
Pathogens & 
Disease Expert & 
Vice Chair 

7/1/2017–
6/30/2020 

Gauger, 
Phillip 

Associate 
Professor 

Veterinary Diagnostic & Production Animal 
Medicine, 1575 Vet Med, Iowa State University, 
Ames, IA 50011 

Ph: 515-294-2437 
Fax: 515-294-
6961 

pcgauger@iastate.edu VDPAM 
Representative 
(Primary) 

7/1/2019–
6/30/2020 

Guffy, 
Michael 

Medical Doctor    Medical 
Professional 

7/1/2019–
6/30/2020 

Hall,  
Katie 

Laboratory 
Safety 
Specialist 

1122 Environmental Health &O Safety, Ames, IA 
50011 

Ph: 515-294-5717 kmhall@iastate.edu  Biosafety Officer 
(2nd Alternate) 

1/1/2020- 
6/30/2021 

Jurenka, 
Russell 

Professor Entomology, 434 Science 2, Iowa State University, 
Ames, IA 50011 

Ph: 515-294-1485 rjurenka@iastate.edu  Entomology 
Expert 

7/1/2019–
6/30/2020 

Matos, 
Bethzayda 

Biosafety 
Program 
Manager 

Environmental Health & Safety, 1122 EHSSB, Iowa 
State University, Ames, IA 50011 

Ph: 515-294-5359 
Fax: 515-296-
2121 

bmatos@iastate.edu Biosafety Officer No term limit 
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Sahin, Orhan Clinical 
Associate 
Professor 
 

Veterinary Diagnostic & Production Animal 
Medicine, 1583 Vet Med Iowa State University 
Ames, IA 50011 
 

Ph: 515-294-3861 osahin@iastate.edu VDPAM 
Representative 
(Alternate) 

12/1/2019–
6/30/2021 

Sauer, Mary Attending 
Veterinarian 

Office of the Vice President for Research, 11 Kildee, 
Iowa State University, Ames, IA 50011 

Ph: 515-294-0266 msauer@iastate.edu Individual 
responsible for 
health and well-
being of ISU 
animals (Animal 
Expert) 

No term limit 

Schmidt, 
Clarice Lauer 

Assistant 
Scientist II 

Plant Pathology and Microbiology, 382 Science I, 
Iowa State University, Ames, IA 5011 

Ph: 515-294-7599 clarice@iastate.edu  Laboratory 
Representative 

7/1/2018–
6/30/2021 

Wang, Kan Professor Agronomy, G405 Agronomy, Iowa State University, 
Ames, IA 50011 

Ph: 515-294-4429 
Fax: 515-294-
2299 

kanwang@iastate.edu Plant Expert 
(Primary) 

7/1/2019–
6/30/2022 

Whitham, 
Steven 

Professor Plant Pathology & Microbiology, 419 Bessey, Iowa 
State University, Ames, IA 50011 

Ph: 515-294-4952 swhitham@iastate.edu Plant Expert 
(Alternate) 

7/1/2019–
6/30/2022 

Ziegenfuss, 
Steven 

Shipping 
Specialist 

Environmental Health and Safety, 1122 EHSSB, 
Iowa State University, Ames, IA 50011 

Ph: 515-294-7417 
Fax: 515-294-
9357 

sziegen@iastate.edu Biosafety Officer 
(Alternate) 

No term limit   
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